ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
FIGURE QA :izsamssm

DELIVERY ASSEMBLY
HEE

@D G

FEEDER ASSEMBLY
MR

@D @D

OFFSET ASSEMBLY
AR ]

COPYRIGT © 159 CANON BC. CANON HULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/01 REV.1 NAY 195 PRINTED ¥ JAPAN (MPRME AU JAPON) QA-1




EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
FIGURE Q10 SJenv

Q101 COPYRIGHT © 128 CANON IXC. CANON MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.1 MAY 199 PRNTED IN JAPAN [WPRINE AU JAPON)




FIGURE ﬁ Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
Q10 - NPN RF | EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
A1) fix-
1 FB3 — 3802 — 000 1 | COVER, TRAY GP215
kLA Hiv-
FB4 — 3787 — 000 1 | COVER, TRAY GP40
FLA FIN-
2 FB3 — 3803 — 000 1 | PLATE, STOP GP215
AbwiNiNy
FB4 — 3791 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, STOP GP40
AbwitiNy
3 FF5 — 4843 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, MAIN BODY GP215
RIS DFU Y
FF5 — 7213 - 000 1 | SUPPORT, MAIN BODY GP40
RIEA IFY N
4 FF5 — 4844 - 000 1 { PLATE, AUXILIARY GP215
2 E WAV
5 FB3 — 3142 ~ 000 2 | TRAY, COPY
N kLA
6 FB3 — 3143 — 020 2 | TRAY 2, COPY
NMY LA @)
7 FB3 — 3808 — 000 1 | SPACER, MULTI OUTPUT TRAY
TIF bAoA AR-Y
8 WT2 - 0317 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE GP215
(R L AR e A I
9 WT2 - 5086 ~ 000 1 | HOLDER, EDGE
IyvIRILY
10 FB3 — 7197 — 000 1 { SEAL, TRAY
FoA =i
1 FB4 — 3789 — 000 2 | SPACER, TRAY GP40
FLA A=Y
13 XA9 — 0686 — 000 1 | SCREW,RS,M3X6 GP215
RS 54 b XU
14 FB4 — 3796 — 000 2 | DAMPER, TRAY GP40
kLA T
15 XA9 ~ 0686 — 000 8 | SCREW,RS,M3X6
RS &1 b %Y
16 FB3 — 7205 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF GP215
A5 Ik
501 XB5 ~ 6400 — B0 12 | SCREW,CT,Ma%8 GP215
CT Y
XB5 — 6400 - 809 10 | SCREW,CT.M4X8 GP40
CT xYJ

COPYRGHT © 198 CANON INC.

CANON MULTI-QUTPUT TRAY-Ci/01 REV.1 MAY 109 PRINTED IN JAPAN [INPRINE AU APON)

Q10-2




FIGURE Q20 gZFSSTQESEMBLY

(J10) 10
@i " A
) ! (J358)
""" 9 - 94)
@ @ 10 4

_— (4363
15—§ (Ps16) e /

| (PS23) 43
7 = (J362)
2 iﬂf”/ (d14)
&\501 (J362) .

COPYRGHT © 198 CANON IC. CANON _ NULTI-QUTRUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.2 MAY 198 PRNTED X JAPAN (WPRME AU JAPON)




FIGURE IES
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K lY
Q20 - FGS5 — 7471 — 000 1 | OFFSET ASSEMBLY
FoEv b7
1 FB3 ~ 3793 — 000 1 | PLATE, OFFSET
Aoty bV
2 FC2 — 1907 — 020 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
-5 bUYT YA
3 FC2 — 1921 — 000 1 | UNk
yvy
4 FF3 — 1328 — 000 1 | CABLE, CONNECTOR GP215 J4,10,14
F7v b Fao b VoY GP40 J358,363,362
5 VS1 — 5057 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT GP215 J4
FaolrA4 IRx08 GP40 J358
8 FF5 — 4842 — 000 1 | PLATE, TRAY
FoA RUDTIRY
7 FH6 — 1208 — 040 1 | MOTOR, DC23V GP215 M11 410
£-% GP40 M13 J363
8 FS1 — 8051 - 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,M3X4
FUER
] FS2 — 0097 - 000 1 | GEAR, 19T/62T
197/62T ¥ 7
10 FS2 — 0088 ~ 000 GEAR, 19T/56T
197/56T ¥7
11 FS4 — 0403 — 000 1 | GEAR, 56T
56T ¥7
12 FB3 — 7203 — 000 8 | GUIDE, ROLLER
19 HA K
13 FH7 — 7326 - 000 1 | PHOTO - INTERRUPTER GP215PS18J14
PERE LA
FH7 — 7394 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER GP40 PS23 J362
T bAV5STS
14 WT2 - 5028 — 000 CLIP, CABLE
s507
15 XA9 — 0886 — 000 2 | SCREW,RS M3x8
RS ¥4 b XU
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 2 | SCREW,MACH., TRUSS HEAD M3X4
N4 R RY
502 XD2 ~ 2100 — 402 1 | RING,GRIP
TV T UIT

COPYRGHT © 198 CANON INC.

CANON MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.2 MAY 18 PRNTED N UPAN (WPRME AU JAPON)

Q20-2




FEEDER ASSEMBLY (GP215)
FIGURE Q30 s rois

& B———40
44~ \I

18

41 A
(sL8) &

Q30-1 COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON BNC. CANON NULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.2 MAY 19% PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRBE AU JAPON)




FIGURE o
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
Q30 — NPN RF | FEEDER ASSEMBLY GP215
noJI9 g
1 FB3 — 3794 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER
Py 274
2 RA1 — 8243 — 000 1 | FOOT, RUBBER
JL7Y
3 FB1 — 8432 — 000 2 | BUSHING, STOP
AbwNTTHT
4 FB3 — 2987 — 000 4 | ROLLER, PAPER PICK — UP
#1792 30
5 FB3 — 3777 — 000 2 | SHAFT DELIVERY ROLLER
nJYD -3
8 FB3 — 3780 — 000 1 | GUIDE
han~d H4 K
7 FB3 — 3781 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
E-5 bYYT FA
8 FB3 — 3782 - 000 2 | LINK, SOLENOID
YAV
9 FB3 — 3783 — 000 2 | MOUNT, SENSOR
Y 7 -L MUV FA
10 FB3 — 3784 — 000 3 | ARM, SENSOR
oY 7 -4
1 FB3 — 3786 — 000 1 | DEFLECTOR, 2
T3 w82
12 FF5 ~ 5644 — 000 4 | ROLLER, DELIVERY, A
N4V 30N
13 FB3 — 3796 — 000 3 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY R
14 FF5 — 5643 — 000 1 | PLATE
IFVIRY
15 FB3 — 3798 — 000 1 | PULLEY
7-v
16 FB3 — 3799 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF
AL
17 FB3 — 3804 — 000 1 | GRIP, GUIDE
HA~S HAK boF
18 FF5 — 4839 — 000 1 | DEFLECTOR, 1
PR ZANA)]
18A FB3 — 3787 — 000 1 | SHEET, DEFLECTOR
P ETA AR
19 XF9 — 0570 — 000 1 | BELT, TIMING, 200T
L2V NIE
20 FF5 — 4840 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MAGNET, FRONT
TTxw b RUVT T4 (TT)
21 FF5 — 4845 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER
NR-JSHAF
22 FFS — 4848 — 000 1 | PLATE, UPPER
DI ARFA
23 FF5 — 4847 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MAGNET, REAR
ITFw b FUYT 1 (I20)
24 FH8 — 1273 ~ 000 1 | MOTOR, DC24v Mo J7
€-%5
25 FH7 — 5685 — 000 2 | SOLENOID, DC24V 516,856
Jb/AK
26 FS1 — 1512 — 000 4 | BUSHING
Tvooy
27 FS5 - 1580 — 000 4 | BUSHING
Ty
28 FS5 — 2317 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
Ew/tY NR

COPYRIGHT © 1% CANON INC.

CANOR MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-CIiDY REV.2 NAY 1%8 PRANTED X JAPAN [MPRME AU JAPON)

Q30-2




FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER MlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Xy
Q3 - 29 FS5 — 3467 - 000 3 | PULLEY, 26T
28T 7 -1
30 FS5 — 3488 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 22T
22T 7~
31 FS5 — 9166 — 000 1 | SCREW, STEPPED, M4
FUER
32 FS6 — 2385 — 000 8 | SPRING, TENSION
=AU A3
33 FS8 — 2388 ~ 000 8 | SPRING, TENSION
[<XWAD A 3
34 FS6 — 2387 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
[ VAV NAE
a5 FS8 — 2388 — 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
YEPEVEALS
38 RA1 - 7300 — 000 3 | FLANGE
50T
37 RB1 ~ 3130 ~ 000 1 | PIECE, CRG PRESSURE
h=-PIVIHAT7ZYE-R
38 WGS8 - 5187 - 000 3 [ PHOTO — INTERRUPTER, GP1AQ72A PS17 - 18J11 — 13
PER VA LY
39 WT2 — 0317 - 000 CLIP, CABLE
OwFU T o4% H 1L
40 WT2 — 5011 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
Iy IHEN
41 WT2 — 5056 — 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE
IyvI YR
42 WT2 — 5136 - 000 5 | CLIP, CORD
J-FoUwS
43 XAS — 0682 — 000 2 | SCREW,RS,M3xs
RS 54 b
44 XA9 — 0888 — 000 21 | SCREW,RS M3x6
RS 94 b XY
45 WT2 — 5070 ~ 000 1 | cuP, CABLE
IvIYERIL
46 FGS5 — 7695 ~ 000 1 | CABLE, MULTI TRAY Ji-9,113
YIULF FLAVIEY
a7 FES - 0083 — 000 1 | HOLDER, BIN, FRONT
EvRLT(TI)
48 XD9 — 0104 — 000 4 | PIN,DOWEL
~«4av EV
49 FFS5 — 5645 — 000 4 | ROLLER, DELIVERY, B
Y P2=1=1)]
50 FB3 — 7204 — 000 2 [ ROLLER, DELIVERY
NnNMro-3>
51 WES8 ~ 5204 — 000 1 | CORE, FERRITE
Jx34 237
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 4 | SCREW,MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AR RT
502 XD3 - 1300 - 082 2 | PINSPRING
RTUVTEY

Q30-3

COPYRIGHT © 1350 CANON INC.

CANON MULT-OUTAUT TRAY-CH/DY REV.2 MAY 1308 PRINTED N JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)




FEEDER ASSEMBLY (GP40)
FIGURE Q30A ww rao)

\:é
al® e
(361) &
~—19 \ 44

™~
43/% ‘8 3 1 24

Q30A-1 COPYRIGHT © 1368 CANON IXC. CANOY MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-CI/DI REV.0 JUNE 159 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON)




FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
Q30A - NPN RF | FEEDER ASSEMBLY GP40
AV B )
1 FB3 — 3794 — 000 1 | CROSSMEMBER
byF AT
2 RA1 - 8243 - 000 1 | FOOT, RUBBER
JLT7Y
3 FB4 ~ 3788 — 000 2 | BUSHING, STOP
bty 9y
4 FB3 — 2087 - 000 4 | ROLLER, PAPER PICK ~ UP
#2030
s FB3 ~ 3777 — 000 2 | SHAFT DELIVERY ROLLER
NI 0~-3
8 FB4 — 3780 — 000 1 | GuibE
NANLHAK
7 FB3 - 3781 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MOTOR
-5 bUYT F1
8 FB4 - 3781 — 000 2 | LINK, SOLENOID
Y4 RYDD
9 FB3 — 3783 — 000 2 | MOUNT, SENSOR
VY 7L NIV F4
10 FB3 — 3784 — 000 3 | ARM, SENSOR
toH7-4
1" FB3 — 3786 — 000 1 | DEFLECTOR, 2
25wt (2)
12 FF5 — 5844 ~ 000 4 | ROLLER, DELIVERY, A
NAY a0 M)
13 FB3 — 3796 ~ 000 3 | SPRING, TORSION
KIY xR
14 FF5 — 7210 - 000 1 | PLATE
DTV INY
15 FB3 - 3798 — 000 1 | PULLEY
7=y
16 FB3 — 3799 — 000 t | SPRING, LEAF
JAt S
17 FB4 — 3785 — 000 1 | GRIP, GUIDE
DAL HAK boF
18 FF5 — 7209 ~ 030 1 | DEFLECTOR, 1
I3 wt(1)
18A FB4 — 3783 - 000 1 | SHEET, DEFLECTOR
A DYARES
19 XF9 — 0860 — 000 1 { BELT, TIMING, 218T
SLIIT R
20 FF5 — 7214 - 000 1 | MOUNT, MAGNET, FRONT
YTXw b PUYT F4(7T)
2t FF5 — 4845 — 000 t | GUIDE, PAPER
R-INHA R
— 22 FF5 - 7211 — 040 1 | PLATE, UPPER
DI RFA
22A FB1 — 8770 - 000 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
JIFIUF
23 FF5 — 7215 — 000 t | MOUNT, MAGNET, REAR
TRy b PUVT ¥ (D0)
24 FH8 — 1478 — 000 1 MOTgR. STEPPING M12 4361
Eo
25 FH7 - 5831 - 000 2 | SOLENOID SL7.8 J350,380
b4k
26 XG9 - 0192 - 000 4 | BALL BEARING, NMB DDLF - 1060ZZH
K- RPYVY
27 FS5 — 1590 — 000 4 | BUSHING
Twooy

COPYRGHT © 198 CANON AC.

CANON MULTI-QUTPUT TRAY.C1/D1 REV.0\ NNE 1999 PRNTED I WAPAN (WPRIE AU JAPON)

Q30A-2



FIGURE NS
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SER!IAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x|y
Q30A - 28 FSB — 2824 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
=S FAUNA+S
29 FS5 — 3467 — 000 3 | PULLEY, 26T
28T -V
30 FS$5 — 3649 — 000 1 | PULLEY, 20T
20T 7-1)
31 FS5 — 8431 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,RS
FUEZR
32 FSe - 2385 - 000 8 | SPRING, TENSION
=AU NAES
33 FS8 ~ 2386 ~ 000 SPRING, TENSION
[TAVNAE
34 FS8 — 2387 — 000 2 | SPRING, TENSION
EwitU X
35 FS5 ~ 6473 - 000 1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fyald KX
36 RA1 - 7300 - 000 3 | FLANGE
230
37 FS2 — 6459 — 000 1 | ROLLER
pua]
38 FH7 ~ 7384 — 000 PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PS20 — 22 J357 — 355
T2 bAVESTS
39 WT2 — 0317 — 000 2 | CLIP, CABLE
OyFUT 24vH KR
40 WT2 — 5011 - 000 3 | CLIP, CABLE
TwIH RN
41 WT2 — 5056 — 000 3 | CUP, CABLE
TyvI YKL
42 WT2 — 5136 — 000 6 | CUP, CORD
a-¥9Uw7
43 XA9 - 0692 - 000 2 | SCREW,RS,M3xs
RS &1 | XJ
44 XA@ — 0686 — 000 21 | SCREW,RS,M3X6
RS 94 b Y
45 FS5 — 6636 — 000 1 | PULLEY, IDLER
FAES T-U
46 FG6 — 0760 — 000 1 | CABLE, MULTI TRAY J352 —361
ILF FLAUIEY
48 XDSg — 0104 — 000 4 | PIN,DOWEL
~f39 EY
49 FFS — 5645 — 000 4 | ROLLER, DELIVERY, B
N4 20 (8)
50 FB3 — 7204 — 000 2 | ROLLER, DELIVERY
n{4oo-3
51 FB4 — 3786 — 000 1 | HOOK
NA~L Ty
52 FGB — 0758 — 000 1 | CABLE, CONNECTOR J350,351,370,371
TUF bLA Fadrsuoty
53 WT2 ~ 0485 ~ 000 1 | CLAMP, CABLE
F=-Jnosv7
54 WES ~ 5204 — 000 1 | CORE, FERRITE
7254637
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 4 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AV ERY
502 XD3 — 1300 — 082 2 | PINSPRING
RTUITEY

QB30A-3

COPYRIGHT © 19% CANCN INC.

CANON MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.0 MAY 196 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRME AU JAPOK)




DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (GP215) ('/.)
FIGURE Q35 s 2 ()

W71)
NN 35

(J89)

FOR MULTI TRAY 3
31

NOTE 2 : The parts with key No. 31 are for the Multi-Output Tray C1 and are not included in this unit.

NOTE 3 : You do not need the parts with the following key numbers when installing the Multi-Output Tray C1 : Key Nos 2, 10, 13, 22 and 49
F1 . Zoaz=w MS, Key No. 22, 530BREAEhELEA

2 1 Key No. 3113, WILFRLA3:-ClADHSRT, F1=y MCRIEENE A,

F 3 WILFRLA3CILEBABHCR, LTFDKey No. 2, 10, 13, 22, 49 OWRARLFRERYET .

NOTE 1 : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 22 and 53. I|

Q35-1 COPYRIGHT © 196 CANON WC. CANON MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.1 MAY 1906 PRNTED M JAPAN (MPRWE AU LAPON)




DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (GP215) (*/.)
F|GURE Q35 HeEER (GP215) (*)

COPYRIGHT @ 199 CANON . CANON MULTI-OUFPUT TRAY-C1/DI REV.1 MAY 138 PANTED W JAPAN (MPRME AU JAPON) Q35-2




FIGURE R T Q
& PART NUMBER ‘,} T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kY
Q35 - FG5 - 6273 — 160 1 | DELIVERY ASSEMBLY GP215
N7
1 FA4 — 0715 — 000 1 [ EUMINATOR, STATIC CHAGRE
JaFIF
2 FB1 — 6841 — 000 2 | WIRE, DELIVERY SUPPORT SEE NOTE 3
N HBHT oAV
3 FB1 - 8430 — 000 1 | ARM, SOLENOID
PIPE AN
4 FB1 — 8432 — 000 1 | BUSHING, STOP
AbwIsIony
5 FB3 ~ 3120 - 030 1 | CROSSMEMBER, DELIVERY, UPPER
NY VT RTA
8 FB3 — 3121 ~030 | N | 1 | PLATE, DELIVERY, FRONT
NI ITIIINY,
7 FB3 - 3123 — 040 1 | GUIDE, DELIVERY UPPER
N DT HAE
8 FB3 - 3124 — 040 1 | GUIDE, REVERSE
NIFIHAR
9 FB3 — 3125 — 030 1 | COVER, DELIVERY, UPPER
N2 IT AN~
10 FB3 — 3126 — 000 1 | GUIDE, DELIVERY LOWER SEE NOTE 3
Ny HA
11 FB3 — 3127 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY
N2 LUTF A K
12 FB3 — 3128 — 030 1 | HANDLE, DELIVERY
N buT
13 FB3 — 3129 - 020 1 | HOOK, DELIVERY SEE NOTE 3
N TwD
14 FB3 — 3130 — 000 1 | ROLLER, INTERNAL DELIVERY
YFNAYO-
15 FB3 — 3131 — 020 1 | ROLLER, EXTERNAL DELIVERY
JhNnArD-5
16 FB3 — 3132 - 000 1 | FLAPPER, 1
: P IALU)
17 FB3 - 3133 - 000 12 | FLAPPER, 2
T73wlt(2)
18 FB3 — 3134 - 020 1 | ARM, SENSOR
oY P-4
19 FB3 — 3135 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
oY KLY
20 FB3 — 3136 — 000 1 | LEVER, REVERSE GUIDE
NITIHAF boTF
21 FB3 — 3137 - 000 1 | MOUNT, SOLENOID
VIES T S
22 FB3 - 3138 - 000 1 | COVER, DELIVERY, LOWER SEE NOTE 1,3
N5 hiv-
23 FB3 — 3139 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
ESPD AT S
24 FB3 — 3140 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
ESHPAS S
25 FB3 — 3141 - 020 1 | SPRING, TORSION
ESZAVFAS S
26 FB3 — 3161 — 020 1 | SHAFT, EXTERNAL DELIVERY
N4 T
27 FB3 — 3162 — 000 5 | ROLLER, EXTERNAL DELIVERY, 1
Jhkng4aa)
28 FB3 — 3163 — 020 2 | ROLLER, EXTERNAL DELIVERY, 2
Yk N4 30Q)
29 FB3 — 3164 — 000 8 | SUPPORT, ROLLER
Jo¥¥x

Q35-3 COPYRGHT © 158 CANON BC.

CANON MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.1 MAY 166 PRINTED M JAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON)




FIGURE NIES
& PART NUMBER Q T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Q35 - 30 FB3 — 3165 — 000 12 | ROLLER, CURL RELEASE, 1

A= ruo-3M

31 FB3 - 3169 ~ 000 1 | PLATE, INTERLOCK PRESSURE, 1
AV5-0w P F 80 (1)

FB3 — 3808 — 000 1 | PLATE, INTERLOCK PRESSURE, 2 SEE NOTE 2

A5 -0vd T XV (2) MULTI TRAY 3

32 FF3 — 1149 — 000 1 | CABLE, REVERSE, FRONT J70,89
NIFIIoE(TT)

33 FF3 - 1185 - 000 1 | CABLE, DELIVERY, 1 J54,69,71,89
NI EY )

____________ i U U S gt U U

33A VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J71
Faub4 RIS

33B VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT Jag
Faod4A IRVH

33C VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J54
Fadi4 3Ix99

34 FF5 — 4512 - 040 | N | 1 | PLATE, DELIVERY, REAR
N oo )TNy

35 FHB — 1251 — 000 1 | MOTOR, STEPPING M8 J54
AFvEVTE-%

36 FH7 — 5641 — 000 1 | SOLENOID, DC24V SL5J71

. JUVJ/AF

37 FH7 - 7312 - 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PS13J70
PERE LA i

38 FS1 — 9073 — 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED M4
FIER

39 FS5 — 1209 — 000 4 | BUSHING
Ty

40 FS6 — 0558 — 000 1 | GEAR, 17T
1T ¥7

4 FS6 — 0559 — 020 1 | GEAR, 57T
5TT ¥7

42 FS8 — 0560 — 000 1 | GEAR, 20T
20T #7

43 FS6 — 2320 — 020 1 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewity Xx

44 FS6 — 2321 - 000 6 | SPRING, TENSION
Ewitl %

45 FS6 — 2322 — 000 6 | SPRING, TENSION
VALV A S

46 FS6 -~ 2338 — 000 8 | SPRING, TENSION
[«EPAUNAES

47 FS6 — 2340 - 000 8 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fuay nix

48 RA1 — 4059 — 000 12 | SHAFT, CURL RELEASE ROLLER
h-LrJyao-s 9

49 XA9 — 0605 — 000 4 | SCREW,M4x8 SEE NOTE 3
4k xY

50 XAQ — 0626 ~ 000 15 | SCREW,RS,M3X6
RS & b X

51 XA9 ~ 0620 — 000 2 | SCREW,RS,M4x8
RS 54 b XU

52 XD9 — 0104 — 000 1 | PIN,DOWEL
~Af3d7EY

53 WT2 - 5011 — 000 1 | CLIP, CABLE SEE NOTE 1
IvIHEIL

501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
AU ERY
502 XBt1 — 2300 - 609 2 | SCREW,MACH.,TRUSS HEAD M3X6

T ED

COPYRIGHT © 150 CANON INC.

CANON

MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.1 MAY 1998 PRINTED I JAPAN (IMPRIME AU JAPON)

Q35-4




FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

= Z > 28
<-H0

Q35 - 503 XD3 ~ 1300 — 102

-

PIN,SPRING
Z2FUvTEY

Q35-5 COPYRIGHT © 108 CANON INC. CANON NULN-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.Y MAY 1% PRNTED N JAPAN (MPRME AU UAPON)




DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (GP40) ('/:)
FIGURE Q35A HHEER (GP40) (')

36A
T (44s50) 36
503 /
2 (J25)
%%\? ' (Pse)
17/ &

et
o % (J25)

NOTE 1 : This assembly does not include the parts shown with key No. 1, 16, 54, 55, 74 and 81.
NOTE 2 : The parts with key No. 81 are for the Multi-Output Tray D1 and are not included in this unit.
E1 : Zoazw b Key No. 1, 16, 54, 55, 74, 81 DRI EEhE A

F 2 : Key No.81[d. INF+L+3-D1 AOWMWET. F2=w MCREENEEA,

Q35A-1 COPYRIGHT © 1998 CANON INC. CANON MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.0 WAY 1368 PRINTED IN WAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON)




DELIVERY ASSEMBLY (GP40) (f)
FIGURE Q35A s rao) 1)

COPYRGHT © 158 CANON IKC. CANON MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.D MAY 19% PRNTED M JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON) Q35A-2




FIGURE g Q’
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
Q35A — FGS — 0472 — 000 1 | DELIVERY ASSEMBLY GP40 .
NI
1 FB1 — 8841 ~ 000 2 | WIRE, DELIVERY SUPPORT SEE NOTE 1
N YHYT D19
2 FB3 — 3119 — 000 4 | ROLLER, CURL RELEASE
fH-) kY 3o
3 FB3 — 3119 ~ 000 8 | ROLLER, CURL RELEASE
fA-4 bY 20
4 FB3 - 3181 — 020 1 | SHAFT, EXTERNAL DELIVERY
VhNLD Ty
5 FB3 — 3162 ~ 000 5 | ROLLER, EXTERNAL DELIVERY, 1
kN4 20
[ FB3 — 3163 — 020 2 | ROLLER, EXTERNAL DELIVERY, 2
VNS 30 (@)
7 FB4 — 2892 — 000 1 | GUIDE, DELIVERY REVERSE, UPPER
N NIFIHA BT
8 FB4 — 2893 — 000 1 | GUIDE, DELIVERY REVERSE, LOWER
NINIFIHLR(DS)
] FB4 — 2894 — 000 1 | COVER, DELIVERY, UPPER
N hIS-(9x)
10 FB4 — 2898 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY, LOWER
N HAL R (D F)
1 FB4 — 2900 — 000 1 | HOOK, DELIVERY, 1
N 790 (1)
12 FB4 — 2901 — 000 1 | ROLLER, INTERNAL DELIVERY
DFNAVO-F
13 FB4 — 2902 - 000 1 | ROLLER, EXTERNAL DELIVERY
JkNA4D-5
14 FB4 — 2803 - 000 1 | ROLLER, REVERSE
NIFoaO-5
15 FB4 — 2904 - 000 1 | FLAG, EXTERNAL SENSOR
Ubnto e 759
18 FB4 — 2912 — 000 1 | COVER, DELIVERY, LOWER SEE NOTE 1
NAD - (V9)
17 FB4 ~ 2915 — 000 1 | FLAG, INTERNAL SENSOR
DFNAD Y TFuY
18 FB4 — 2917 — 000 1 | HOOK, DELIVERY, 2
N 797 ()
19 FB4 - 20919 — 000 1 | FLAPPER, DELIVERY
N TSwd
20 FB4 — 2921 — 000 SUPPORT, CURL RELEASE ROLLER
A= RV D-3 8T
21 FB4 — 2924 ~ 000 1 | LINK, SOLENOID
by Y
22 FB4 — 3094 — 000 1 | COVER, CURL FAN
h=-77Y Hx-
23 FB4 — 3095 — 000 2 | COVER, EXHAUST FAN
NARY T2 Pl
24 FB4 — 3089 — 000 1 | HANDLE, DELIVERY
AS
25 FB4 — 3100 — 000 1 | PIN, POSITIONING
FHEAEY
26 FB4 — 3104 — 000 2 | CAP, SPRING
NEFyoyS
27 FB4 ~ 3121 — 000 4 | ROLLER, INTERNAL DELIVERY
YF N4 30
28 FB4 — 3121 — 000 1 | ROLLER, INTERNAL DELIVERY
DFNAY 30
29 FB4 — 3121 - 000 1 | ROLLER, INTERNAL DELIVERY
9F N4 30

Q35A-3 COPYRGHT © 198 CANON K.

CANON NULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.0 MAY 19% PRINTED IN JAPAN (WPRINE AU JAPON)




FIGURE INEEES
& PART NUMBER fT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
Q35A -~ 30 FB4 — 3122 — 000 4 | ARM, ROLLER, 1

J07-4L()

31 FB4 - 3123 — 000 1 | ARM, ROLLER, 2
A0 7-4L@

32 FB4 — 3124 — 000 1 | ARM, ROLLER, 3
207-L©B)

33 FB4 — 3126 — 000 4 | SUPPORT, CURL RELEASE ROLLER
N-L R O-SHYT

34 FB4 — 3130 — 000 1 | LABEL, "WARNING HIGH TEMP."
I9F T Faq 5

35 FB4 — 3303 ~ 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
ESIAV A

36 FF3 — 2071 — 000 1 | CABLE, INTERNAL DELIV. SENSOR J25,450
YFNY RIB UIEY

38A VS1 — 5057 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT Jaso
Fadlh4A RIS

37 FF5 — 6943 — 000 1 | PIN, POSITIONING
AFEXA LY

38 FF5 — 6944 — 000 1 | PIN, POSITIONING
LFFALY

39 FF5 ~ 6946 — 000 t | CROSSMEMBER, FLAPPER
TSI RTA

40 FF5 — 6847 — 000 1 | PLATE, SWING
IYRINY

41 FF5 — 6948 — 000 1 | GUIDE, PAPER DELIVERY, UPPER
NADHAR(DT)

H1A FB4 — 3098 — 000 1 | ELIMINATOR, STATIC CHARGE
JaFu vy

42 FF5 — 8950 — 000 1 | soLENOID sSL2 417
LAk

43 FF5 — 8951 — 000 2 | FAN, COOLING FM2,3 43,4
LL4*+D T70

44 FF5 — 6961 — 000 1 | MOTOR, STEPPING M8 J18
AFvEVTE-F

44A FS6 — 8790 — 000 1 | LABEL, "CAUTION HIGH TEMP."
AV FaoA S~

45 FF5 - 6962 — 000 1 | MOTOR, STEPPING M7 J19
AFyEVT E-¥

45A FS6 — 8790 — 000 1 | LABEL, "CAUTION HIGH TEMP."
QDAY Fao4 3XN

48 FG2 - 9528 — 000 1 | CABLE, DELIVERY, REAR J17,18,20,
NI UIEY J403,450,451

48A VS1 — 5057 — 002 2 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J17,20
FaoT4 IRVY

468 VS1 — 5057 — 008 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J18
Faor4 2ARVS

46C VS1 - 5057 - 013 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J451
FaVT4 IRV

47 FG2 — 9529 — 000 1 | CABLE, DELIVERY, UPPER J3,4,16,19,451
NI )Tty

a7A VS1 - 5057 — 003 2 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J3.4
Faobd4( aRTS

478 WT2 - 5041 — 000 1 | TIE, CABLE
E/A MMV Y

48 FH6 — 1482 — 000 1 | FAN, CURL RELEASE FMg J20
2 S R

49 FH7 - 7394 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PS6 J25
PER LA L)

50 FH7 — 7394 — 000 1 | PHOTO — INTERRUPTER PS7 J16
TrhAUESTS

COPYRIGHT © 138 CANON INC. CANON MULTI-QUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.0 MAY 10 PRATED N UPAN [INPRME AU JAPON) Q35A-4




Q35A-5

FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO, K Y
Q35A - 51 FS1 - 1510 —~ 000 2 | BUSHING

Tvouy

52 FS5 — 1592 - 000 2 | BUSHING
Tvovy

53 FS5 — 9144 — 000 1 | SCREW,STEPPED,M3X1.5

JEZR
54 FS5 — 9216 — 000 2 | SCREW,STEPPED,M4X6 SEENOTE 1
JEZR

55 FS5 — 9400 - 000 2 | SCREW,RS,STEPPED,M5 SEE NOTE 1
RS §1F ¥UER

56 FS6 — 2322 — 000 8 | SPRING, TENSION
[RPALI A

57 FS6 — 2340 — 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fyvial KR

58 FS6 — 2340 — 000 4 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fwald KXk

59 FS68 — 2793 — 000 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY KR

60 FS6 — 2794 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
=PAU A& 3

61 FS6 — 2812 - 000 SPRING, TENSION
[<RYPALVIVAE 3

82 FS6 — 2814 — 000 8 | SPRING, TENSION
[«EPASVIFASS

63 FS6 -~ 2815 — 000 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
YR AT

64 FS6 — 2817 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
VAV A

85 FS6 — 2818 — 000 1 | SPRING, TENSION
[=EPAU A3

86 FS7 - 0083 — 000 1 | GEAR, 18T
18T 7

87 FS7 — 0091 — 000 2 | GEAR, 20T
20T¥7

68 RA9 - 1106 — 000 4 | SHAFT, CURL RELEASE ROLLER
h-LrVOo-335

69 RA8 - 1106 — 000 8 | SHAFT, CURL RELEASE ROLLER
h-nbuao-3s 39

70 RAS - 1108 — 000 4 | SHAFT, CURL RELEASE ROLLER
h-Nryo-3595

kg RA9 — 1108 — 000 1 | SHAFT, CURL RELEASE ROLLER
h-ibrUD-35 95

72 RA9 - 1106 — 000 1 | SHAFT, CURL RELEASE ROLLER
h-Ar0O-359

73 VSt — 5057 — 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT J19
Faoy4SARTS

74 VS1 - 8319 — 026 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT SEE NOTE 1
Fadg4 RIS J403

75 WT2 — 5041 — 000 8 | TIE, CABLE ’
Vo RUR

78 XA® - 0805 — 000 4 | SCREW,M4Xs
4 b RY

77 XD8 — 0131 — 000 1 | RING,E
EVVY

78 XD® — 0137 — 000 10 | RING.E
EYVY

79 . XG9 — 0094 — 000 2 | BEARING, BALL
K- RF7UT

80 XG9 - 0258 ~ 000 2 | BEARING, BALL

RPUVY

COPYRIGHT © 1988 CANON INC.

CANON NULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/01 REV.0 NAY 1995 PRINTED IN JAPAN (INPRME AU JAPON)




FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KlYy
Q35A - 81 FFS ~ 7212 — 000 1 | PLATE, sTOP SEE NOTE 2
A bty MULTI TRAY 3 - D1
501 XB1 — 2300 — 408 2 | SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD M3X4
NAERY
502 XB1 — 2300 — 609 14 | SCREW,MACH,, TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
N ERY
503 XB3 ~ 6300 — 609 27 | SCREW,RS,M3X8
RS §4 b 2
504 XD3 - 2200 — 122 1 | PIN,DOWEL
~3d9 EY
505 XD3 — 2200 — 142 2 | PIN,DOWEL
Afd9 Y

COPYRGHT © 198 CANON INC.

CANON NULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-CI/DI REV.0 MAY 126 PRANTED N UAPAN (BIPRME AU JAPON)

Q35A-6




LIST OF CONNECTORS (GP215)
FIGURE QB -z, 5—x @rors

QB-1 COPYRGHT © 196 CANON INC. CANON MULT-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.1 NAY 196 PRINTED N JAPAN [BMPRINE AU JAPON}




FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |Y
QB- NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS GP215
ARV AFZY
J 1 VS1 - 0842 — 011 1 | CONNECTOR, 11P, FEMALE
ART I (AR)
J 2 VS1 - 0842 — 011 1 | CONNECTOR, 11P, FEMALE
JRTF(XAR)
VS1 - 5057 — 011 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Falr4 aIRTY
J 3 VS1 - 5824 — 014 1 | CONNECTOR, 14P, FEMALE
DR 9(AR)
WS3 — 5358 — 000 14 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
Jyw b 3V80 b
J a VS1 ~ 0842 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
JRT I (AR)
VS1 — 5824 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
QXI5 (XR)
WS3 — 5358 — 000 5 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 286AWG
Uy bk 3VsO b
Js NPN PAPER DEFLECTOR DRIVE SORENOID | SL&
HAIAVIAI NI TR ILIAK
VS1 — 5057 ~ 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faolr4 RS
VS1 — 5824 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
JIRTH(AR)
WS3 — 5358 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
Uy baVET b
J 8 NPN PAPER DEFLECTOR DRIVE SORENOID | sL8
NI AVIADINRIITRIILIAEF
VS1 — 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fao4A IR
VS1 — 5824 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
IXRTF(AR)
WS3 — 5358 ~ 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26AWG
Iy baVFT N
J 7 NPN MULTI OUTPUT TRAY FEEDER MOTOR | M9
TILF bLA NI IR E-F
VS1 — 5057 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faoo4 IR
VS1 — 5824 — 006 1 | CONNECTOR, 6P, FEMALE
IR 5 (AR)
WS3 — 5358 — 000 6 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 ~ 26AWG
v bavss b
J 8 WS3 — 5430 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE
JXDF (AR)
WS3 — 5431 — 000 11 | PIN, CONTACT, 22 — 28AWG
Ervavsotr
J s WS3 — 5430 — 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 12P, FEMALE
JART 9 (XAR)
WS3 — 5431 — 000 5 | PIN, CONTACT, 22 — 28AWG
gy avsotr
J 10 NPN TRAY SHIFT MOTOR M11
LA YTPIERDE-H
VS3 — 0236 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P
ax0%
WS3 — 1225 — 000 2 | SOCKET, CONTACT, 22 — 28AWG
Evavssb
J 1 NPN DELIVERY TRAY PAPER SENSOR PS17
NV RLS DI TUF EVY
VSt - 5824 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
IXRTF(AR)
COPRGHT © 1 CAMON IC. CANON. MOLTI-OUTPUT TRAY-CH/D1 REV.1 WAY 138 PRNTED M JAPAN CWPRIE AU LAPOK) QB-2




FIGURE E]
& PARTNUMBER | & [ T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny
aB- J11 WS3 ~ 5358 - 000 3 [ SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26awG
Urwbavss b
412 NPN DELIVERY TRAY PAPER SENSOR PS18
N ML AT TVF Y
VS1 - 5824 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
IRTH (ARX)
WS3 ~ 5358 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 ~ 26AWG
Uywbkaveos bk
J13 NPN MULTI OUTPUT TRAY INLET SENSOR PS19
VIF b AUTF AT FUF Y
WS3 — 5358 — 000 3 [ SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26awG
Ty bAVET b
J 14 NPN TRAY POSITION SENSOR PS16

VS1 - 0842 - 003

V81 - 5824 - 003

oA AFTUF VY

1 [ CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ARG F (AR)

1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
IRTE(AR)

QB-3

COPYRGHT € 135 CANOR INC.

CANON MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.1 MAY 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRINE AU JAPON}




LIST OF CONNECTORS (GP40)
FIGURE QBA -%,5—% e

QBA-1 COPYRIGHT & 1999 CANON INC. CANON MULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.0 MAY 1396 PRNTED W JAPAN (WPRIE AU LAPON)




‘QBA_

FIGURE S
& PART NUMBER NT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
NPN RF | LIST OF CONNECTORS GP40
JRTIAFSY
J350 VS1 - 6313 — 015 1 | CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
ARV (AR)
J351 VS1 - 5057 — 015 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faor4 RIS
VS1 - 6320 — 015 1 | CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
JXRT Y (AR)
Jas2 VS1 — 5824 — 015 1 | CONNECTOR, 15P, FEMALE
IRTF(AR)
WS3 ~ 5358 ~ 000 15 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 ~ 26AWG
Uy b2V 0 b
J353 WS3 - 5431 - 000 7 | PIN, CONTACT, 22 - 28AWG
Evavssr
WS3 — 5597 ~ 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P FEMALE
JXRTH(AR)
J354 WS3 — 5431 — 000 6 | PIN, CONTACT, 22 ~ 28AWG
Evavsst
WS3 - 5562 - 000 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FEMALE
IXRT I (AR)
J355 NPN DELIVERY TRAY PAPER SENSOR PS17
N bV DI FUF VY
VS1 — 5824 — 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ARV I (AR)
WS3 - 5358 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26AWG
YTy hbavso b
J356 NPN DELIVERY TRAY PAPER SENSOR PS18
N b A TVF VY
VS1 - 5824 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JAXRI T (XR)
WS3 - 5358 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26AWG
Uy bavsst
J357 NPN MULT] OUTPUT TRAY INLET SENSOR PS18
VILF bLA AUTF ATy UF VY
VS1 - 5824 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
JRVI(AR)
WS3 - 5358 — 000 3 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
Uy bavEssk
J358 VS1 — 0842 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
JIXI5 (AR)
VS1 — 5824 — 005 1 | CONNECTOR, 5P, FEMALE
JRTF(XR)
WS3 — 5358 - 000 5 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26AWG
UYTw b avys b
J359 NPN PAPER DEFLECTOR DRIVE SORENOID | SLs6
EAVADNRIIRDIULIAFE
VS1 - 5057 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaoT4L 3RS
VS1 - 5824 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ART I (XAR)
WS3 — 5358 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26AWG
Uy bavso b
J360 NPN PAPER DEFLECTOR DRIVE SORENOID | SL8
NEAVIVNRVIERIILIAR
VS1 — 5057 ~ 002 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faoludq Ax0Y
VS1 - 5824 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
ARTF(AR)
WS3 -~ 5358 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 - 26AWG
Uy bk AVES b
COPYRGHT © 1658 CANON INC. CANCN NULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.0 NAY 1564 PRATED IN WPAN (MPRNE AU JAPON)

QBA-2




FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER &l T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|lY
Q BA - J381 NPN MULTI OUTPUT TRAY FEEDER MOTOR M8
INF PULNIIIIRDE-F
VS1 — 5057 ~ 004 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fauis4A IRVS
VS1 - 5824 - 004 | - 1 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
IRV F(AR)
WS3 — 5358 — 000 2 | SOCKET CONTACT, 22 — 26AWG
Jrwbavys b
J362 NPN TRAY POSITION SENSOR Ps1e
FoA AFTVF VY
VS1 - 0842 - 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
IRV T (AR)
J363 NPN TRAY SHIFT MOTOR M11
oA DTN IRDE-S
VS3 — 0236 — 002 1 | CONNECTOR, 2P
axo %
WS3 - 1225 ~ 000 2 | SOCKET, CONTACT, 22 — 28AWG
Evavssr
J370 VS1 -8313-013 1 | CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE
JRTF (AR)
VS1 - 6314 - 013 1 | CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE
. ARV E (AR)
VT2 - 5161 — 026 t | CONNECTOR, 26P, FEMALE
ARTE (AR)
437 VS1 - 8313 - 013 1 | CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE
ARV H (AR)
VS1 - 6314 — 013 1 | CONNECTOR, 13P, FEMALE
ARTH (AR)
VS1 - 6319 — 026 1 | CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Fab A A%V Y
VT2 — 5161 — 026 1| CONNECTOR, 26P, FEMALE
DRI H (AR)

QBA-3 COPYRIGHT © 138 CANON INC. CANON MULT-OUTPUT TRAY-C1/DY REV.0 MAY 10 PRINTED IN JAPAN (NPRME AU 1APON)




LIST OF STANDARD FASTENERS

. B AR —
1. SCREWS C-2 1. 9 c-2
A. Machine screws A, HEBBRI/NR D oo, c-3
(for precision use) Cc-3 B. FR/pRY Cc-3
B. Panhead hine screws Cc-3 B. X4 Y FhRY Cc-3
E. Binding head machine screws C-3 F. ¥5/h\2 o c-3
F. Flat head hine screws C-3 G. Fotray Cc-3
G. Self-tapping screws Cc-3 H, "RBeNE+FF~hry-
H. Pan head machine screws with K. TP/h& C-4
captive spring washer e C=3 L. RARASIEHASBLT
K. Washer head machine screws C-4 FIAAF BRI b oeorreresssniormsneresssereramnnnins Cc-4
L. Hex socket setscrews and 0. +v b C-4
socket head cap Serews «o-seoseeessesssusssensessens C-4 M. Afidv b Cc-4
. o. NUTS Cc-4 WM 79y C-5
M. Hexagon nuts C-4 N. SGT. MM 5 3 g eerrrremrsrnrssrersenmmenanne c-5
. WASHERS AND SHIM WASHERS «.ecsvevcscscss C-5 U. PHL, ~“RESBIUV
N. S &T. Shim wash C-5 B sES C-6
U. Plain Washers, spring washers & IV L e c-7
hed lock wash C-6 V. Ejtikns c-7
IV. RETAINING RINGS r+vseereresessessssenesesnsnsansunas Cc-7 W. 7Yy TiEoM c-7
V. Erings Cc-7 X. CEL»K c-8
W. Grip rings Cc-7 V. B c-9
X. Crings Cc-8 Y. RTY U BLU
V. PINS Cc-9 RTEY c-9
Y. Spring and dowel pins s« secessensecsssscrisas c-9 VI R_—¥ c-9
Vi. SPACERS Cc-9 Z. AR—¥ c-9
Z. S c-9

P

COPYRGHT © 188 CANON INC. STANDARD FASTEMERS REV.0 FEB. 192 PRTED N JAPAN (NPRME AU JAPON) CA1




I. SCREWS
Y

How to read Part Numbers
HaBSORA

Screws (except socket head cap screws)
2T RARNEN FERO

XB1-2400-609
— =TT T

Classification symbol Binding head machine screw
HEs RA YRR
Nominal di (d) M4.0
FEE (d)
Length (£ ) .coocovvmrmivrcrnvenccnnnnnnn. 6.0mm
BE (D)
L Material and surface ... ... Steel (black zinc plated) See table 1.
treatment | (REHR A - +)
Pl X URimLE =R12R
Socket head cap screws
ANERAEN b
XB7-1080-409
Classification symbol ...........ccoevniies Socket head cap screw
HES av: G ER T2
Nominal di @ M8
RUE (d)
Length (£ ) oo 40mm
Ex (0
L Material and surface .... ... Steel (black zinc plated) See table 1.
treatment @it (REE A v +)
s K U RELE K1BR
Material and surface treatment PR X URELE
No. | Material Surface treatment Color | MR x® | o4 = &7
1 Blackened Black 1 - k-1 & ]
Qtainl AF VR
2 Without surface treatment White 2 5 L =]
3 Nickel plated White 3 =y r N Aoy F =]
Brass B @
4 Black nickel plated Black 4 Bea-—yvrntovF B
s Zinc plated » Yellow 5 Bo# A v #F -1
6 Nickel and chrome plated White 6 ZyrhrastyE =]
7 Steel | Nickel plated White 7 ] =y NV Ay F B
8 Phosphated Black 8 PR R B -]
9 Black zinc plated Black 9 Be@ag Ay F B
Table 1 %1
C-2 COPYRIGHT © 1989 CANON INC. STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FEB. 1902 PAINTED W JAPAN (INPRIME AU JAPON)




A. MACHINE SCREWS (FOR PRECISION USE)
mERER )R

F.

Pan head machine screws
FANE Y

® =

Flat head machine screws
¥ShRY

. PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREWS
FAUNRY
& ==
[

. BINDING HEAD MACHINE SCREWS

I RINR D

|
N
OR =%
t ._E—I
FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREWS
YSMRT

b E[
=

COPYRIGHT © 1968 CANON WC.

G. SELF-TAPPING SCREWS

SwbBrRY
Pan head self-tapping screws
FREyERY

an)
M

Binding head self-tapping screws
AU P 20 -02 37

0 g
P
¢ |

Flat head self-tapping screws
LEZ A2

]

H. PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREWS WITH

CAPTIVE SPRING WASHER
RREBEMETFEF DR

: -]
i

STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FED. 192 PANTED i JAPAN [WNPRME AU JAPON)

C-3




K. WASHER HEAD MACHINE SCREWS

Il. NUTS
TPINER D F b
M. HEXAGON NUTS
REFw b
6 T N\
KU ﬂ— class 1
P 1 n
133
_t
L/
L. HEX SOCKET SETSCREWS
AND SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS
RANGEILDHROELUARBRGEAN b How to read Part Numbers
MRESORF
Hex socket setscrews
ay:- Vadi g Ji2o%

XB7-2100-309
Nominal diameter (d) ... M3
G (d)

| - |
Hexagonnut  Material and surface
@ T il "I AfEFy b treatment 1

Stee
WHEE & UREE g)luack zinc plated)
) (REE A v F)
XB7-210....class 1
17

XB7-220...class 3
kL. |

Socket head cap screws
v GEE A

©

@)
B
M

o

C-4 COPYRGHT © 1908 CANON INC.

STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FEB. 1962 PRITED N JAPAN (WPRME AU JAPON)




ll. WASHERS AND SHIM WASHERS

Tuie

N, S&T. SHIM WASHERS

miso

t

4

w iy

How to read Part Numbers
BRESORA

XD1-1102-625

Shim washer
_I— My
a @ Thickness code (t) ...
_1 BEs
* Material : Brass
HHE W
D (mm)
d (mm) Class 1 Class 2 Class 3

138 2f 3
15 - 26 32
1.8 27 31 37
21 32 36 42
23 3.6 4 46
26 4 44 5
31 4.6 5 56
36 5.4 5.8 6.4
41 57 6.6 8 Thickness code t{mm)
4.6 6.4 7.4 9 BYEY
52 72 8.2 10 0 0.05
5.7 78 9 11 1 0.1
6.2 85 9.8 12 2 02
6.7 92 10.5 13 3 03
72 10 11.4 14 4 0.4
7.7 10.6 122 15 5 0.5
82 114 13 16 6 0.6
87 12 138 17 7 0.7
9.2 12.8 14.6 18 8 0.8
9.7 135 15.4 19 9 1

Table 2 &2 Table 3 =3

COPYRGHT © 1098 CANON INC.

Inner diameter (d) ... 2.6mm
HE (d)

Outer diameter (D)... Class 2 (See table 2)
A (D) 28 (XR2BR)

STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FEB. 192 PRWTED N JAPAN [MPRME AU JAPON)

C-5




[ v ]

U. PLAIN WASHERS, SPRING WASHERS & TOOTHED LOCK WASHERS
RS, REBEELCESSES

Plain washers How to read Part Numbers
SRS BEBBORA
XD1-2100-307
Inner diameter (d) .......... 3.0mm
Plain washer FU®& (d)
S Material and surface
treatment Steel (nickel plated)

il L UREL

B (=T Nty )

Spring washers How to read Part Numbers
ISR EEL HEBESORA

XD1-3100-507
Inner diameter (d) .......... 5.0mm
Spring washer SO (d)
d NARES Material and surface

Steel (nicke! plated)
Bt (Zwr Aty F)

Toothed lock washers How to read Part Numbers
i & Be MEBSORA
hed o 4 XD1-4100-302
Inner tootl uter toothe :
Inner diameter (d) .......... 3mm
type Pt type ShEfE Toothed lock washer BUE (d)

i xS Material and surface
treatment Stainless (without
bl L U REAL surface treatment)
XD1 - 410... Inner toothed type AFrVAR
R (EEREIEL )

XD1 - 420... Outer toothed type
AR

C-6 COPYRIGHT © 1838 CANON INC. STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FEB. 1362 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)




IV. RETAINING RINGS

fl )
. V. ERINGS How to read Part Numbers
EfcILHM HaBSORA
XD2-1100-172
| Inner diameter (d) ........... 1.7mm
Ering FRUE (d)
EEEHM Material and susface treatment

PR & U RTEE

XD2 - 110... Class 1 2.... Stainless (without surface treatment)

Ik | AF VX (REQAIL)
XD2 - 120... Class 2 7 .... Steel (nickel plated)
28 Mt (= r vty %)
' W. GRIP RINGS How to read Part Numbers
TJUwTikHK BIESORA

XD2-2100-502

Inner diameter (d) .......... 5.0mm
Grip ring & (&)
7Y v 7L Material and surface
treatment ...........ooceenee Stainless (without
surface treatment)
HHEBLURELE 27U VR
(HmREI L)

COPYRIGHT © 198 CANON IC. STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FEB. 192 PRNTED N JAPAN [WPRME AU JAPON) C-7




[ x|

X. CRINGS
CRiLHEH
How to read Part Numbers
External type Shaft PRESORA
L]

XD2-3100-202

@A

Nominal diameter (d1) ....... 20mm
? 1 RO (dD
_ | T Cring Material and surface treatment

CE»R B L UREAE
2 ... Stainless (without surface treatment)
RFVVA(RELEEL)
8 ... Steel (phosphated)
Bkt ( PSRRI )
Internal type Hole
RA Al XD2 - 310... External type
A
XD2 - 320... Intemal type
A
External type Internal type
W RH
Nominal Nominal Nominal
diameter d1 (mm) 43 (mm) dismeter dl (mm) d3 (mm) diameter dl (mm) d3 (mm)
FRUE WUE SNUE
010 m 53 010 10 10.7 040 40 435
o 2 ™ 011 11 11.8 042 42 455
ol m 125 012 12 13 045 45 485
o5 5 53 014 14 15.1 047 47 50.5
ole m 37 016 16 17.3 050 50 54.2
o 7 57 018 18 19.5 052 52 56.2
o8 m 163 019 19 205 055 55 59.2
020 % s 020 20 215 060 60 64.2
02 2 %5 022 22 235 062 62 66.2
025 55 52 025 25 2.9 068 68 725
028 2 259 028 28 30.1 072 72 76.5
0% 2 79 030 30 32.1 075 75 79.5
032 = 296 032 32 34.4 080 80 85.5
035 = 2 035 35 37.8 085 85 905
037 37 39.8 090 % 95.5
Table 4 *4 095 95 160.5
Table 5 #S5

c-8 COPYRIGHT © 1083 CANON INC. STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FEB. 1962 PRINTED IN JAPAN (MPRIME AU JAPON)




V. PINS
|
. Y. SPRING AND DOWEL PINS
AFYUTEVBLUEFTEY
Spring pins How to read Part Numbers
ATy T HEESORS
XD3-1200-122
T Nominal diameter (D).... 2.0mm
BECME (D)
Spring pin Length (£ )...c.oovvrininene 12mm
ALY TEY BE (2)
\——— Material and surface
(L= A treatment  .....cccoeeennens Stainless (without
@ !M; surface treatment)
¢ ik L U REmAE 257U VR
(R L)
Dowel pins How to read Part Numbers
SETE HEESORA

XD3-2200-082
T

Nominal diameter (d)..... 2.0mm

Dowel pin
BIFE
O K
[
Vl. SPACERS
ZR—Y
Z. SPACERS How to read Part Numbers
AR—H BERESORA

XZ1-1300-305

¢ L0

AR—-Y

Spacer
O -l

COPYRIGHT © 1389 CANON IC.

Length (£ ).ccvveercrnvnennn 8mm

X (2)

Material and surface

treatment ..o Stainless (without
surface treatment)

s L URELR AF VLR
(KREQES L)

Length (2 )i 3.0mm

BE (2)

Material and surface

treatment  .................. Steel (zinc plated)

MRB L URERLE W (e A v F)

STANDARD FASTENERS REV.0 FEB. 1902 PRNTED W JAPAN [MIPRME AU JAPON) Cc-9




QD NUMERICAL INDEX

BRARGR
FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
FA4 — 0715 — 000 Q35 - 1 FB4 — 2015 ~ 000 Q358 - 17 FH7 — 7328 — 000 Q20 -~ 13
FB1 — 8841 — 000 Qs - 2 FB4 — 2617 — 000 Q35A - 18 FH7 — 7394 - 000 Q20 - 13
Q35A - 1 FB4 - 2818 ~ 000 Q35A — 18 Q30A - 38
FB1 — 8430 ~ 000 Qs - 3 FB4 — 2821 — 000 Q35A - 20 Q35A ~ 49
FBt — 8432 —~ 000 Q3 - 3 FB4 — 2924 - 000 QasAa - 21 Q35A - 50
Qs - 4 FB4 — 3084 ~ 000 QasA - 22 FS1 - 1510 - 000 Q35A - 51
FB1 - 8770 — 000 Q30A - 22A FB4 — 3095 — 000 QasA - 23 FS1 - 1512 - 000 Q30 -~ 26
FB3 — 2087 ~ 000 Qs - 4 FB4 — 3088 — 000 Q3sA - 41A FS1 — 8051 — 000 Q2 - 8
Q30A - 4 FB4 ~ 30988 — 000 Q35A - 24 FS$1 — 9073 — 000 Q35 - 38
FB3 — 3119 - 000 Q35A - 2 FB4 - 3100 - 000 Q35A - 25 FS2 — 0087 — 000 Q20 - 9
Q35A - 3 FB4 — 3104 — 000 QasA - 28 FS2 — 0098 — 000 Q0 - 10
FB3 - 3120 — 030 Qs - 5 FB4 — 3121 — 000 QasA - 27 FS2 — 8458 — 000 QsoA - 37
FB3 - 3121 - 030 Qi3I - 8 Q35A - 28 FS4 — 0403 ~ 000 Q2o - N
FB3 - 3123 - 040 Qs - 7 Q35A - 29 FS5 — 1208 —~ 000 Q3 - 38
FB3 — 3124 — 040 Qs - 8 FB4 — 3122 - 000 Q35A - 30 FS$s — 1590 —~ 000 Q30 - 27
FB3 —~ 3125 ~ 030 Q35 - 9 FB4 — 3123 — 000 Q35A — 31 Q30A - 27
FB3 - 3126 — 000 Qs - 10 FB4 - 3124 - 000 Q35A - 32 FS85 — 1592 — 000 Q35A - 52
FB3 ~ 3127 —- 000 ass - 1 FB4 — 3128 — 000 Q35A - 33 FS5 — 2317 — 000 Q30 - 28
FB3 - 3128 - 030 Q35 - 12 FB4 —- 3130 - 000 Q35A - 3 FS5 ~ 3467 - 000 Q3 - 20
FB3 - 3129 - 020 Q35 - 13 FB4 — 3303 - 000 Q35A - 35 Q30A — 29
FB3 - 3130 - 000 Qs - 14 FB4 — 3780 - 000 Q30A - 8 FS5 — 3468 — 000 Q30 - 30
FB3 - 3131 - 020 QiIs - 15 FB4 — 3781 - 000 Q30A - 8 FS5 — 3649 — 000 Q30A — 30
FB3 — 3132 — 000 Qs - 16 FB4 - 3783 - 000 Q30A - 18A FS5 — 8473 - 000 Q30A - 35
FB3 - 3133 ~- 000 Qs - 17 FB4 — 3785 - 000 Q30A - 17 £S5 — 66836 — 000 Q30A — 45
FB3 - 3134 - 020 Qis - 18 FB4 — 3786 — 000 Q30A - 51 FS5 — 9144 - 000 Q35A - 53
FB3 — 3135 ~ 000 Qs - 19 FB4 - 3787 - 000 Qe - 1 FS5 — 91686 — 000 Qi - 31
FB3 - 3136 ~ 000 Qs - 20 FB4 — 3788 — 000 Q30A - 3 FS5 — 9218 - 000 Q35A - 54
FB3 - 3137 - 000 Qs - 21 FB4 — 3789 — 000 Qe - N FS5 — 9400 - 000 Q3ISA - 55
FB3 — 3138 ~ 000 Qs - 22 FB4 — 3791 — 000 Qo - 2 FS5 — 9431 ~ 000 Q30A - 3
FB3 - 3138 ~ 000 Q3 - 23 FB4 — 3796 — 000 Qte -~ 14 FS8 ~ 0558 — 000 Q3is - 40
FB3 — 3140 ~ 000 Qs - 24 FC2 - 1807 — 020 Q2 - 2 FS6 — 0558 — 020 Qs - 4
FB3 — 3141 - 020 Qis - 25 FC2 — 1821 - 000 Q20 - 3 FS6 ~ 0560 - 000 Q35 - 42
FB3 - 3142 ~ 000 Qe - 5 FES — 0083 — 000 Q30 - 47 FS6 — 2320 — 020 Q3Is - 43
FB3 - 3143 ~ 020 Qo - 8 FF3 — 1149 — 000 Q35 - 32 FS6 — 2321 — 000 Q3 - 44
FB3 — 3181 — 020 Qs - 26 FF3 — 1185 — 000 Q3is - 33 Fse — 2322 - 000 Q35 - 45
Q35A - 4 FF3 — 1328 - 000 Q2 - 4 Q35A ~ 56
FB3 — 3182 ~ 000 Qs - 27 FF3 - 2071 - 000 Q35A - 38 FS6 — 2338 - 000 Q35 - 48
Q35A - 5 FF5 — 4512 — 040 Q35 - 34 FS8 — 2340 — 000 Q3 - 47
FB3 — 3183 — 020 Qis -~ 28 FF5 — 4839 — 000 Qe - 18 Q35A -~ 57
Q3I5A -~ 6 FF5 — 4840 — 000 Q30 - 20 Q35A — 58
FB3 — 3184 — 000 Qs - 29 FF5 — 4842 ~ 000 Qo - 6 FS8 — 2385 — 000 Q30 - 32
FB3 — 3185 - 000 Qs - 30 FF5 — 4843 — 000 Qe - 3 Q30A -~ 32
FB3 — 3189 - 000 Qs -~ 31 FF5 — 4844 - 000 Qe - 4 Fs& — 2388 — 000 Q30 - 33
FB3 - 3777 - 000 Qo - 5 FFS — 4845 - 000 Qi - 21 Q30A - 33
Q30A - § Q30A - 21 FSe — 2387 — 000 Q30 - 34
FB3 — 3780 - 000 Qo - 8 FF5 — 4848 — 000 Qe - 22 Q30A - 34
FB3 — 3781 — 000 Q3o - 7 FF5 ~ 4847 - 000 Qi - 23 FS6 — 2388 — 000 Q30 -~ 35
Q30A - 7 FF5 — 5643 — 000 Qo - 14 FS8 — 2793 — 000 Q35A - 53
FB3 - 3782 - 000 Qi - 8 FF5 - 5644 - 000 Q0 - 12 FS8 — 2794 — 000 Q35A - 80
FB3 - 3783 — 000 Q30 - 8 Q30A -~ 12 FS8 — 2812 — 000 Q35A - 81
Q30A - @ FF5 — 5645 — 000 Q30 - 49 FS@ - 2814 - 000 Q35A - 82
FB3 — 3784 - 000 Qs - 10 Q30A - 49 FSe — 2815 - 000 Q35A — 83
Q30A - 10 FF5 — 6943 — 000 Q35A - 37 FS8 — 2817 — 000 Q35A — 84
FB3 — 3786 — 000 Q3 - 1M FFS — 8944 — 000 Q35A - 38 FSe — 2818 - 000 Q35A - 85
Q30A -~ 11 FFS — 8948 — 000 Q3sA — 39 FSe - 2824 — 000 Q30A - 28
FB3 — 3787 — 000 Q30 - 18A FF5 — 8947 — 000 Q35A - 40 FS6 — 8780 - 000 Q35A — 44A
FB3 — 3793 - 000 Qo - 1 FF5 — 8948 — 000 QasA - 41 Q35A -~ 45A
FB3 — 3794 — 000 Qs - 1 FF5 — 8950 — 000 Q35A - 42 FS7 - 0083 -~ 000 Q35A —- 66
Q30A - 1 FF5 — 6951 — 000 Q35A - 43 FS7 — 0081 - 000 Q35A — 67
FB3 - 3796 - 000 Q3 -~ 13 FF5 — 961 — 000 Q35A - 44 RA1 — 4059 ~ 000 Q35 - 48
Q30A - 13 FF5 — 6962 — 000 Q35A - 45 RAt —~ 7300 - 000 Q30 - 38
FB3 - 3798 - 000 Q3 - 15 FF5 — 7200 — 000 Q30A - 18 Q30A — 38
Q30A - 15 FF5 — 7210 — 000 Q30A - 14 RA1 — 8243 - 000 Qo - 2
FB3 ~ 3799 — 000 Q3 - 18 FF5 — 7211 — 000 Q30A - 22 Q30A - 2
Q30A - 18 FF5 — 7212 - 000 QISA — 8y RAS — 1108 — 000 Q35A - 68
FB3 - 3802 - 000 Qo - 1 FF5 — 7213 — 000 Qe - 3 Q35A - 69
FB3 — 3803 — 000 Qo - 2 FFS — 7214 — 000 Q30A - 20 Q35A - 70
FB3 ~ 3804 — 000 Q3 - 17 FF5 ~ 7215 — 000 Q30A - 23 Q3sA - 71
FB3 — 3806 — 000 Qo - 7 FG2 — 9528 — 000 Q3sA ~ 48 Q35A - 72
FB3 — 3808 — 000 Q35 - 31 FG2 ~ 9529 — 000 Q35A - 47 RB1 — 3130 — 000 Q3 - 37
FB3 - 7197 - 000 Qo - 10 FG5 — 68273 — 1680 Qs - V81 - 0842 — 003 QB - J 14
FB3 — 7203 — 000 Qo - 12 FG5 — 7471 ~ 000 Q0 - QBA - J382
FB3 - 7204 - 000 Q30 -~ 50 FG5 — 78985 — 000 Q30 - 48 VS1 - 0842 — 005 QB -J 4
Q30A - 50 FG8 ~ 0472 - 000 Q35A -~ QBA — Jass
FB3 — 7205 — 000 Qo - 18 FG6 - 0758 — 000 Q30A - 52 V81 -0842 - 011 QB -J 1
FB4 - 2892 - 000 Q35A - 7 FG8 — 0780 — 000 Q30A - 46 QB -J 2
FB4 — 2893 - 000 Q35A - 8 FH8 — 1206 ~ 040 Qo - 7 VSt — 5057 - 002 aB -J 5
FB4 — 2894 — 000 Q35A -~ 8§ FH8 ~ 125t — 000 Qs3s - 35 QB - J 8
FB4 — 2898 - 000 Q3s5A - 10 FHe — 1273 - c00 Q3 - 24 QBA - J359
FB4 - 2900 — 000 Q35A - 11 FHe - 1478 — 000 Q30A - 24 QBA - J360
FB4 — 2801 — 000 Q35A - 12 FH8 ~ 1482 — 000 Q35A - 48 Q35 -~ 33A
FB4 ~ 2902 — 000 Q35A - 13 FH7 — 5641 — 000 Qs - 36 Q35A ~ 46A
FB4 - 2003 — 000 Q35A - 14 FH7 - 5865 — 000 Q3¢ - 25 V§1 = 5057 — 003 Q35 - 338
FB4 — 2904 - 000 Q3sA - 15 FH7 - 5831 - 000 Q30A - 25 Q35A - 36A
FB4 - 2912 ~ 000 Q35A - 18 FH7 - 7312 — 000 Qs - 37 Q35A — 47A
COPYRGHT © 1959 CANON INC. CANON MULTI-QUTPUT TRAY-C1/D1 REV.2 MAY 1998 PRANTED N UAPAN [(MPRME AU JAPON) QD-1




FIGURE FIGURE FIGURE
PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER & PART NUMBER &
KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO.
V81 - 5057 — 004 QBA - J381 XA9 - 0628 — 000 Q35 -~ 51
Q35A - 73 XA9 — 0886 — 000 Qo - 13
V§1 - 5057 - 005 Q0 - 5 Qto - 15
VS1 - 5057 — 008 aB -J 7 Q2 - 15
Q35 - 33C Q30 - 44
Q35A — 46B Q30A -~ 44
V81 - 5057 — 011 QB -J 2 XAg - 0692 — 000 Q30 - 43
V81 - 5057 - 013 Q35A — 46C Q30A - 43
V81 — 5057 ~ 015 QBA - J3s1 XB1 — 2300 — 408 Q20 - 501
VS1 - 5824 — 002 QB ~J 5 Q30 - 501
QB ~-J 8 Q30A - 501
QBA - J358 Q35 -~ 501
QBA - J380 Q35A - 501
V81 - 5824 — 003 Q8 -4 1t XB1 - 2300 - 809 Q35 - 502
a8 -J12 Q35A - 502
QB - J14 XB3 — 8300 — 809 Q35A — 503
QBA — J355 XB5 — 6400 — 809 Q1o - 501
QBA - J356 XD2 — 2100 ~ 402 Q20 - 502
QBA - J357 XD3 - 1300 — 082 Q30 - 502
VS1 - 5824 ~ 004 QBA - J3s1 Q30A - 502
V81 - 5824 — 005 QB -J 4 XD3 - 1300 - 102 Q35 - 503
QBA - J358 XDs ~ 2200 - 122 Q35A ~ 504
V81 - 5824 - 006 QB - J 7 XD3 - 2200 — 142 Q35A - 505
V81 - 5824 - 014 QB -J 3 XDg - 0104 - 000 Q30 - 48
V81 - 5824 — 015 QBA - J352 Q30A — 48
VS1-6313 - 013 QBA - J370 Q35 -~ 52
QBA - J371 XDg — 0131 - 000 Q35A — 77
V81 - 8313 - 015 QBA - J350 XDe ~ 0137 — 000 Q35A ~ 78
V81 - 6314 - 013 QBA - J370 XFo ~ 0570 — 000 Qs - 19
QBA — J371 XFg — 0660 — 000 Q30A - 18
V81 - 6319 — 026 QBA - 4371 XG9 ~ 0084 — 000 Q3sA - 79
Q3sA — 74 XGg ~ 0192 ~ 000 Q30A — 26
VS1 - 8320 — 015 QBA — J351 XGg - 0258 — 000 Q3sA — 80
V83 - 0236 — 002 QB - J 10
QBA - J3e3
VT2 - 5161 — 028 QBA - J3ro
QBA - Ja71
WES ~ 5204 — 000 Q30 - 51
Q30A — 54
WGS8 — 5187 — 000 Q3o - 38
W83 — 1225 - 000 Q8 -J10
QBA — J3e3
WS3 - 5358 ~ 000 QB -J 3
QB -J 4
QB -J 5
QB -J 8
QB -J 7
ag -J 1
QB - J 12
ag -J 13
QBA - J3s2
QBA - J355
QBA - J356
QBA - J357
QBA - J3s8
QBA - J3s9
QBA - J3s0
QBA - Jas1
WS3 — 5430 — 000 QB - J 8
QB -~ J 9
WS3 - 5431 - 000 a8 -J 8
QB -J 8
QBA - J353
QBA - J354
WS3 - 5582 ~ 000 QBA - J354
WS3 — 5597 ~ 000 QBA - J353
WT2 - 0317 — 000 Qo - 8
Q3 - 39
Q30A - 39
WT2 - 0495 - 000 Q30A — 53
WT2 - 5011 ~ 000 Q30 - 40
Q30A - 40
Q3 - 53
WT2 - 5026 — 000 Q0 - 14
WT2 - 5041 — 000 Q35A — 47B
Q3sA —- 75
WT2 - 5058 — 000 Qo - 4
Q30A - 41
WT2 — 5070 ~ 000 Q30 - 45
WT2 - 5088 — 000 Qo - @
WT2 - 5136 — 000 Q30 - 42
Q30A — 42
XA — 0605 — 000 Q35 - 49
Q3sA — 76
XA9 - 0628 — 000 Q3 - 50

Qap-2 COPYRGHT © 158 CANON INC.

CANON NULTI-OUTPUT TRAY-CI/D1 REV.0 MAY 19 PRATED K JAPAN (MPRIE AU JAPON)




	Contents
	Assembly Location Daigram
	External Covers, Panels, etc
	Offset Assembly
	Feeder Assembly (GP215)
	Feeder Assembly (GP40)
	Delivery Assembly (GP215)
	Delivery Assembly (GP40)
	List of Connectors (GP215)
	List of Connectors (GP40)
	List of Standard Fasteners
	Numerical Index



